
Region 1 Division II  
All-Region Football Team 2021 

1st Team Offense 
Honor  Name School  
Coach Of The Year  Klondike Coaching Staff  Klondike  
     
 Jersey # Name School Classification 
Offensive MVP #22 Josh Arismendez Klondike Sr. 
(Not selected to a 1st team)     
     
New Comer of the Year #11 Jack Griffin Whitharral Fresh. 
(Fresh, Soph. or Jr. no Varsity Exp)     
     
Tight Ends: (2) #55 Edmundo Avalos Anton Sr. 
 #21 Ethan Gregory Follett Sr. 
     
     
Wide Receivers: (2) #26 Stephen Arismendez Klondike Sr. 
 #10 Ashton Martinez Anton Sr. 
     
Center: (1) #1 Gavin Welch Follett Sr. 
     
     
Spread Center: (1) #7 Lane Vellinga Anton Sr. 
     
     
Quarterback: (1) #3  Sergio Champion Anton Sr. 
     
     
Running Backs: (2) #11 Shayne Franks Follett Jr. 
 #24 Daemon Rodriguez Anton Jr. 
     
     
     
Fullback: (1) #4 Creed Warren Klondike Soph. 
     
     
Spread Back: (1) #13 Stephen Kuehler Groom Jr. 
     
     
Utility Back: (1) #10 Damon Kuehler Groom Sr. 
     
     
Kicker: (1) #7 Osiel Ventura Follett Soph. 
     
     
Special Teams Player:(1) #7 Colby Linquist Groom Sr. 

 



Region 1 Division II  
All-Region Football Team 2021 

2nd Team Offense 
 

Honor Jersey # Name School Classification 
Tight Ends: (2) #25 Ryan McDaniel Whitharral Jr. 
 #32 Justin Humbert Follett Soph. 
     
     
Wide Receivers: (2) #4 Jaime Garcia Amherst Sr. 
 #12 Rodolfo Juarez Sands Jr. 
     
Center: (1) #21 Truett Thixton Klondike Fresh. 
     
     
Spread Center: (1) #22 Blayne Shuck Groom Jr. 
     
     
Quarterback: (1) #6 Jacob Watson Follett Jr. 
     
     
Running Backs: (2) #20 Dustin Bryant Wildorado Sr. 
 #7 Micheal Diaz Sands Soph. 
     
Fullback: (1) #30 Gage Garcia Anton Jr. 
     
     
Spread Back: (1) #22 Shamadrick Weaver Whitharral Jr. 
     
     
Utility Back: (1) #12 Rayden Cooper Anton Sr. 
     
     
Kicker: (1) #31 Chris Chavez Whitharral Sr. 
     
     
Special Teams Player: #14 Kaleb King Sands Sr. 

 
 
 
 

Region 1 Division II  



All-Region Football Team 2021 
1st Team Defense 

 
 

Honor Jersey # Name School Classification 
     
Defensive MVP: #9 Tucker Thixton Klondike Sr. 
(Not selected to a 1st team)     
     
Nose Guard: (1) #55 Edmundo Avalos Anton Sr. 
     
     
Defensive Lineman: (3) #10 Damon Kuehler Groom Sr. 
 #1 Gavin Welch Follett Sr. 
 #24 Oscar Torres Follett Jr. 
     
     
Linebacker: (2) #24 Daemon Rodriguez Anton Jr. 
 #30 Gage Garcia Anton Jr. 
     
     
     
Cornerbacks: (2) #4 Creed Warren Klondike Soph. 
 #13 Stephen Kuehler Groom Jr. 
     
     
Safeties: (2) #22 Josh Arismendez Klondike Sr. 
 #26 Stephen Arismendez Klondike Sr. 
     
     
     
Utility Player: (1) #12 Rayden Cooper Anton Sr. 
     
     
Punter: (1)  Braelyn Estes Silverton Jr. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Region 1 Division II  



All-Region Football Team 2021 
2nd Team Defense 

 
Honor Jersey # Name School Classification 
     
Nose Guard: (1) #21 Ethan Gregory Follett Sr. 
     
     
Defensive Ends: (3) #25 Ryan McDaniel Whitharral Jr. 
 #12 Caden Barron Klondike Jr. 
 #34 Canin Addison Klondike Fresh. 
     
     
Linebackers: (2) #11 Shayne Franks Follett Jr. 
 #24 Nomar Gomez Whitharral Soph. 
     
     
Cornerbacks: (2) #7 Micheal Diaz Sands Soph. 
 #22 Blayne Shuck Groom Jr. 
     
     
Safeties: (2) #4 Haiden Thompson Miami Soph. 
 #3 Sergio Champion Anton Sr. 
     
     
Utility Player: (1) #24 Luis Castillo Loop Sr. 
     
     
Punter: (1)  Dawson Taylor Lefors  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Honorable Mention All-Region Offense 

Jersey # Name School Classification 



#15 Hayden Alston Hedley Soph. 
#4 Haiden Thompson Miami Soph. 
#15 Hance Albrecht Wildorado Sr. 
#16 Sawyer Francis Silverton Soph. 

 Jacob Froese Lazbuddie Sr. 
 Chris Gonzales Amherst Sr. 
 Chris Chavez Whitharral Sr. 

#15 Wiley Gaskins Sands Soph. 
#25 Tyler Giesbricht Loop Jr. 
#8 Elijah Booth Hedley Sr. 
#12 Jacob Morton Miami Sr. 
#4 Stockton Blount Wildorado Jr. 
#1 Kooper Cox Silverton Jr. 
#14 Phineas Eugea Groom Sr. 

 Andres Lucas Amherst Sr. 
#12 Eben Aranda Loop Jr. 
#10 Genaro Gonzalez Sands Jr. 
#10 Josh Booth Hedley Soph. 
#22 Luke Wheeler Miami Soph. 
#24 Luis Castillo Loop Sr. 
#11 Nick Clark Hedley Jr. 
#11 Caleb Homfeld Miami Soph. 
#7 Osiel Ventura Follett Soph. 

 
Honorable Mention All-Region Defense 

Jersey # Name School Classification 
#32 Justin Humbert Follett Soph. 
#22 Luke Wheeler Miami Soph. 
#10 Josh Booth Hedley Soph. 
#7 Colby Linquist Groom Sr. 
 Theodore Chavez Lazbuddie Sr. 

#10 Ashton Martinez Anton Sr. 
 Kevin Garcia Amherst  Fresh. 

#22 Shamadrick Weaver Whitharral Jr. 
#7 Albert Gutierez Loop Fresh. 
#25 Jesus Porras Sands Jr. 
#0 Edgar Gonzalez Klondike Fresh. 
#7 Osiel Ventura Follett Soph. 
#11 Caleb Homfeld Miami Soph. 

 Gavin Martinez Anton Fresh. 
#4 Jaime Garcia Amherst Sr. 
 Braeden Railsback Lazbuddie Jr. 

#14 Kaleb King Sands Sr. 
#21 Brandon Vasquez Loop Fresh. 

 


